

ASHOK BOTHRA

Office: A-1/G1, Tirupati Darshan, Balaji Nagar, Station Road, Bhayandar (W), Dist. Thane-401101 Telefax: +91-22-2818 9150 Mobile: +91 99200 49150, +91 99300 91700 Email:bothraa@gmail.com

July 3, 2019

DM-Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Re: Scrip Code: 530805 (Onesource Ideas Venture Ltd)

Sub: <u>Submission of details of Acquisition/Sale to Stock Exchange / Company u/r</u> <u>29(2)</u>

Respected Sir,

With reference to the above captioned matter, we are enclosing along with this letter, details of disposal of shares to Stock Exchanges by Target Company, in terms of Regulation 29(2) (Disclosure under SAST Regulation 2011).

Kindly take the same on your record & oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

ASHOK BOTHRA
Acquirer/Seller

C. C. to: M/s. Onesource Ideas Venture Limited

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	M/s. ONESOURCE IDEAS VENTURE LIMITED		
Name(s) of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in	Ashok Bothra		
Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer			
Whether the Acquirer and PAC belong to the	No		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares	BSE Limited		
of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/ allotment/ disposal under			
consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,60,000	5.20%	5.20%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	Nil	Nil	Nil
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity	Nil	Nil	Nil
shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,60,000	5.20%	5.20%
Details of acquisition/ allotment/ sale:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold	10,250	0.33%	0.33%
b) VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by equity	Nil	Nil	Nil
shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	Nil	Nil	Nil
acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,250	0.33%	0.33%

Pala

After the acquisition/ allotment/ sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,49,750	4.87%	4.87%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition/ sale			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,49,750	4.87%	4.87%
Mode of acquisition / allotment / sale (e.g. open	Open Market		
market/ off-market/ public issue/ rights issue/			
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			
Date of acquisition/ sale or date of receipt of	1st July 2019		
intimation of allotment of shares/ VR/ warrants/			
convertible instruments/ any other instrument that			
entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	₹ 3.075 Crore		
before the said acquisition/ allotment/ sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	₹ 3.075 Crore		
after the said acquisition/ allotment/ sale			
Total diluted** share/voting capital of the TC after	₹ 3.075 Crore		
the said acquisition/ allotment/ sale			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Acquirer

Place: Mumbai

Date: July 3, 2019